
-ei3c,S3d ior publication qf lliL-
10„ ,  St. li+i+5

“ > Federal Reserve Board0 o i i f T  .
* Sept. 25, 1920.

BANK DEBITS

, plv„  . , STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS

import-nt'c] ear^n^House banks belonging to I5U of the country's more

Si 370 n/IUions ‘ as e °? ^ f°r t?e Week ending SePtember 22 totaled
cre&ss bein?' caused in -Dart hv +V *i ° millions for tne preceding week, the in- 
inco^ an.i “TC-s r r S i ? f  t 5® large Voluffie of checks, issued in payment of 
lar-er total-, a-e showj f n ^ i ?  0n September X5, and debited during the week. 

St. Lords, Kansas City and s S  j ^ c S o f ^  * * * * *  * "  ChiCaS°»

this yearns fipure^^w^o-^t16 Co*'respond-:in§ week in I919 were 166 millions below 

began on September *18 aftM*3*8? t0 the faCt that th® Week tinder review in I9I9

- i t  ^ 2  r : :  “ s r a s

— - ^ r & « S f c r -  -
j •

DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS 
^-7-— -------- :-- SUMARY BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS

Reserve ' ----- =---- J S S S E L S ^  —

D istricts------^included : Sept. 22,1920 : Se&t 15.1920 : Sept. 2U. 1919
No 1 -Rnaf̂ y, ->7 < 1 ( In thousands of dollars)0* 1 -Boston 13 471+ 009 452 314 4l? T,kK

2 New York 7 4,562,196 U 290 125 5 12! S ?
3 Philadelphia 13 J39.189 *422*267 'l+13*607
k ^ e7eland 629,246 633,202 539,339
5 Richmond 7 121,875 17^,732 173 363
6 Atlanta 15 2U3 U05 237,232 2lU*260
7 Chicago 23 1,291,462 1,2^5,927 1,032,057 
2 St. Louis 5 233»60U 237,622 209 522 
9 Minneapolis 10 212 787 £92009 S ‘ ,q

11 5 ^ as City ^  3̂ 0,73U 331*905 261,’336
11 Dallas 13__________179,202 165,396 150,2̂ 6 

-----l 2Jan_Francisco 20_________ 583, 699________592, 4pl U89,66p

TOTAL 15U 9,379,502 8,926,332
9,203,255

n T REPORTING CENTERS BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS
Bangor ~ 0N ( In thousands of dollars)1
Boston ,\193 3'901 2.7^3
Fall River * * ’$  ; ! 268,291
Hartford 24*289 Pk 'qoq 9,309
Holyoke f { * f  2\ ^ p 20.277
Lowe11 c qL  3’>27
Manchester 4*720 4*Q7Q 5,^17
» «  Bedford s ; ' u1  -
New Haven 1Q QS>-, 1Q ' v  2
Portland ‘ H g  15.696
Providence w'l'QQ
Spr1 T ield » ; $  %■§§ 0 . ^
Waterbury a 2Q1
Worcester pn 077 kcc ,1*1??

DISTRICT No. 2 - NEW YORK
20,077 19,^55 lgJlJS-

*lba[‘y , 22,007 21,710 18,900
Binghamton 1*,701, U.55S J S«6
Buffalo 73,902 70.035 57 906
Newark 4,407,1,95 M 35>322 k  f
Passaic 6,46g 5>911 u k

Rochester 33,734 343^  » ^
Syracuse X9,g30 lg t273 16035
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS

Week ending
ST.1445a

Sept. 22. 1920 : Sept. 15. 1920 : Sept.2471919

DISTRICT No. 3 -  PHILADELPHIA

, ............a ..,......... t__________________

(In  thousands of dollars)

Altoona 3,100 3,800
Chester 6,053 6,372
Harrisburg 2,137 2,644
Johnstown U.733 5,206
Lancaster 6,367 5,890
Philadelphia 35^,138 337,552Reading 4,651 5,088
Scranton 14,603 15,206
Trenton 16,528 14,134
Wilkas-Barre 9,095 9,929
Williamsport 5,067' 5 ,07s
Wilmington 8,206 7,286
York 4,511 4 ,6se

DISTRICT No. 4.- CLEVELAND
Akron 23,430 22,349
Cincinnati ■ , 69,963 7^,759
C le ve land 190,249 189,513
Columbus 34,033 32*671
Dayton 11*362 11,451
Erie 9,719 8,829
Green sburg 6,472 7,256
Lexington M 3 7 ^,723
O il City 3,215 ^,303
Pittsburgh 218,176 212,087
Springfield 3,259 3,75^
Toledo 30,830 33,905
Wheeling 9,958

14,343

9,988
Youngstown 18,214

DISTRICT No. 5 - RICHMOND
Baltimore 112,731 106,107
Charleston 6,350 5,525
Charlotte 8,132 8,466
Columbia 6,200 5,327
Huntington 6,328 6,189
Norfolk 18,103 19,211
Raleigh 4,100 4,600
Richmond 26,259 25,502
Washington 35,387 36,303

DISTRICT No. 6 - ATLANTA
Atlanta 32,199 29,466
Augusta 8,975

18,427
7,750

• Birmingham 17,856
Chattanooga 11,844 12,323
Jacksonville l4 , 236 12,841

Knoxville 8,690 7,509
Macon 5,953 6,222
Mobile 8,212 £*377
Montgomery 4,603 4,801
Nashville 27,679 26,894
New Orleans 74,227 77,655
Pensacola 2,688 2,617
Savannah 18,126 14,612
Tampa 5,9^9 6,568
Vicksburg 1*597 1,1741

3,161
5,150

3,735
3,325
5,036

334,07S
3,922

13,339
10,599

6,911
3,97° 

16,682
3,699

25,822
63,376

159,972
27,1+94
11,124
6,184
4,485
5,028
2,682

1 7 6 , 2 6 2

3 , 0 6 2

3 1 , 2 0 0

9,242
13,406

102,337

M 7°4,600

6,935

17,871
3,7io

30,740

33,354
10,294
1 4 , 0 1 7

11,332
11,112
5,999
7.S36
6,752
4,46l

21,159
64,726

1,881
15^33
4,59f
1 , 3 0 6
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TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS 3t.l4U5b.

Week ending
Sept. 22.' 1920 : Sept .15. 1920 : Sept. 24. 1919.

DISTRICT No. 7 - CHICAGO 
Bay City 
Bio anington 
Cedar Rapids 
Chicago 
Davenport 
Decatur 
Des Moines 
Detroit 
Dubuque 
Flint 
Ft. Wayne 
Grand Rapids 
Indianapolis 
Jackson 
Kalamazoo 
Lansing 
Milwaukee 
Moline 
Peoria 

Rockford 
Sioux City 
Soi|th Bend 

Springfield 
Waterloo

DISTRICT No. 8 - ST. LOUIS 

Evansville 
Little Rock 
Louisville 
Memphis 
St. Louis

DISTRICT No. 9 - MINNEAPOLIS 
Aberdeen 
Billings 
Duluth 
Fargo
Grand Forks 
Great Falls 
Helena 
Minneapolis 
St. Paul 
Sioux Falls 
Superior 
Winona

DISTRICT No. 10 - KANSAS CITY 
Atchison 
Bartlesville 
Cheyenne
Colorado Springs
Denver

Joplin
Kansas City, Kan.
Kansas City, Mo.

Muskogee
Oklahoma City
Omaha

Pueblo
St. Joseph
Topeka
Tulsa
Wichita

(In thousands of dollars)

4,448
2,916

11,370

798,136
9,431
4,672

20,979
209,023

U.234
10,925
8,659

22,326
41,725
6.91*4-
5,870
6,846 

77»205 
4,564 

1 0 ,455 
6,1+33 

16,122 
4 ,9po 
4,045 
3,828

5,342
9,645

30,731
29.789

158,097

2,295
37,409

4,319
1,912
3,143
2,975

114,038
43,142

6,59®
2,015
1,539

482

3,115
1*987
3,597

51,647

3.943
4,196

102,949
5,766

28,136
64,596
3

18,625
3,813

30,119
16,438

3,52o 
3,385 

11,679 
807,552 

8,540 
4,748 

20,384 

150,3^7 
3,971 

10,278 
8,990 

23,223 
41,437 

5,366 
6,470 

5,95*+ 
so,145 

2,537
11,040

6,660
18,089

4,993
4,494
4 ,65s

5,410
9,605

30,468
33,240

158,899

2,171
2,301

37,249
4,068 
2,136 
2,299 
2 , f 0 2  

104,232 
33,504 
5,955 
2,102 
l,4i6

632 
3,671 
2,149 
4,250 

47,326 
4,359 
4,386 

106,317 
4,857 

33 ,4a  

63,903 
3,913 

19,981 
5.183 

13,346 

16,992

2,755
2,959
9,673

652,077
7,486 
3,7?2 

20,242 
140,058 
. 2,586 
1° 119
5,460

19,435
32,91s

4,813
3,866
5,415

68,^66

9,215
4,797

13,367
4,115
4,961
3,472

4,281

8,719
34,371
24,598

137,553

1,944
2,265

20,815
9,337
1,991
2,699
2,875

102,807
39,563

1,889
1,278

2,166

3,050
29,308

2,966 
3,143 

92,610 
4,634 

18,527 
48,738 
2,924 

14,201 

4,855 
22,680 

11,534
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS St. 1445c

_________________ Week ending ______ ________
Sept. 22.1920 ; Sept. 15. 1930 : Sept.24. 1919

DISTRICT No. 11 - DALLAS 

Albuquerque 
Austin 
Beaumont 
Dallas 
El Paso 
Ft. Worth 
Galveston 
Houston 
San Antonio 
Shreveport 
Texarkana 
Tucson 
Waco

DISTRICT No. 12 - SAN IRANCISCO 
Berkeley 
Boise 
Fresno 
Long Beach 
Los Angeles 
Oakland 
Ogden 
Pasadena 
Portland 
Reno
Sacramento 
Salt Lake City 
San Diego 
San Francisco 
San Jose 
Seat tie 
Spokane 
Stockton 
Tacoma 
Yakima

(In thousands of dollars)

2,086
4,924

48,326
8,849

27,422
15,567
42*954
9,540
7,351
1,233
1,612
5,887

3,257 
3,463 

12,841 

5.713 
108,188 
22,373 
4,836 

5,0 
53,7 

3,027 
17,160 
is ,732 

7,623 
236,783

6,827
32,730
14,280
6,o4i

11,869
3,117

1 .767
4,448
4,208

40,707
8,801

26,548
14,132

32,815
10,240
7,210
2,225
1,469
4,826

3,296
3,077

6,434
101,524 

20,979 
5,000 
5,584 

48,300 
3,523 

19,922 
19,288 

8,876
237,254

7,0%
49,953
14,080

6,551
12,4i4
3,514

1,531
2,720
4,44o

47,285
6,400

21,919
8,804

31,154
7,421

11,688
1,263
1,021
4,600

2,333
2,94s
9,641
3,54-2

79,727
15.648 

3,745 
2,688

45,662

2,965
14,726

12,375
4,487

188,051
6,103

55,24s
14.648 
4,318

11,471
3,274
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